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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ANANDATHIRTHA VIDYALAYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830768

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45750

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ANANDATHIRTHA VIDYALAYA, KURKAL VILLAGE,UDUPI.P.O

KUNJARUGIRI., UDUPI, KARNATAKA - 574105

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr.Geetha Shashidhar Kotian

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc, MA, PGDGC , BEd, Phd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@anandathirthavidyalaya.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9482358995

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/affilation_letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/trust_registration_certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/certificate_of land.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/Trust_Recognition_Certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/building_safety_certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/fire_safety certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/affilation_letter.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/water_health_sanitation_certificate.pdf
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THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/fee_structure_of_the_school.pdf

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/school_calendar.pdf

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/school_management%20_committee.pdf

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/ptaa.pdf

https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/last_three_year_result.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Dr.Geetha Shashidhar Kotian
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 113
PGT 2
TGT 71
PRT 35
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 116

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

116 100
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 151473.97
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 60 & 56
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 7 856
LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 46
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/P_DfF3MkeL0

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

GEETHA S KOTIAN
SUNALINI M
RAJAVARDHAN SHIRAGAVE
DIVYA S UCHIL
CHITRAKALA S MOOLYA
SANTHOSH KUMAR SHETTY
Asha Achar
CHITRAACHARYA
BABITHA SHETTY
NATARAJ RAO

Divya Sandeep

Varija Kumari MP

Savithri

Gauthami Shanbhag
Mamatha

Vijay.P.Rao

Shwetha

Subhashini Acharya
Jyothi Korangale

Jyothi N

Jyothi Poojary
Lakshmiacharthy

Usha

Priyanka Rajavardhan Shiragave
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PRINCIPAL

TGT B.A.
TGT B.A.
TGT B.A.
PRT B.A.
PET PUC
TGT M.Lib.
TGT B.A.
OTHER B.A.
OTHER B.Com
PRT B.A
TGT MSc
TGT B.A
TGT MSc
TGT M.A
TGT B.E,M.A
PRT B.Sc
TGT Mcom
TGT MSc
PRT BA, D.ed
PRT M.A
PRT B.A
TGT B.A
TGT Bsc

M.Sc., MA, PHd
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25 Shripad B Acharya TGT B.A
26 Vidya Kumari TGT MA

27 Dinesh N TGT B.Com
28 Vijetha KP VICE PRINCIPAL MSc
29 Jyothi G TGT M.A
30 Vinutha S Rao TGT B.A

31 Padmini M PRT MSc
32 Naina J Shettigar TGT BA

33 Vrinda K Rao TGT M.A
34 Gururaja T TGT BA

35 Veerendra Ganapati Hegde TGT M.A
36 Suma B.N PRT M.A
37 Anitha U PRT B.A
38 Sachin PET BBA
39 Suhasini Shetty TGT B.Ed, M.A
40 Ashalatha NTT B.A

41 Shodhan L Suvarna TGT B.Sc
42 Shwetha Singh PRT B.A
43 Vijayalakshmi PRT B.Com
44 Jyothi Evelyn Dsouza PRT B.A
45 K Madhusudana Bhat TGT M.A
46 R Nirupama TGT M.Sc
47 Abinethri S PRT B.A
48 Yashodha C NTT B.A
49 Malathi Acharthi NTT B.A

50 Mahalakshmi NTT M.A
51 Deepa M Salian PRT B.A
52 Geetha Praveen Bhat NTT M.S Communication
53 Vanitha Devadiga PRT M.A
54 Vinaya C Upadhya PRT BSc
55 Supriya R.P TGT MBA
56 Sowmya Shenoy PRT BSC
57 Poornima PRT BA

58 Shruthi Mohan Bhandari TGT Msc
59 Prathibha P Shetty TGT Bcom
60 Nishmitha PRT Diploma in Computer
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Ashwini Rao
Mamatha L
Shakunthala B
Nishmitha
pavanashree
Prathima Arun
Deepika C Rao
Sonia Poojary
Ashwitha R Kunder
Asha V

Sulatha B Shetty
Krithika Shetty
Laxmi S Kamath
Ashwini Mahesh
Varshitha S Acharya

Pavithra s

Shriraksha Ullal
Mamatha Shankar
Durgappa H Karevaddar
Kalmeshwar B Saunshi
Shefali rai

Ravish Acharya

Deepa P Acharya
Sumanth Mayya V
Saritha.G

Keshava Moorthy Bhat
Adarsh B Shetty
SupriyaH S

Amitha J Kumari

Amrita Chandrakanth Bhandary
Chaitra

Swathi Kulal

Pooja

Radhika A Poojari

Shilpa M R

Sandhya
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PET

OTHER

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PUC

BBA, Ecced, Diploma
Msc

PUC DPPED

BSC, BED

BCom, LLB

MA BED

BA diploma in ECCE
Mcom, DCA

BSC, BEd

BCOM, BED

BSC, BED

MCOM, DMED

BA, D.ed

BCA

Diploma in Electronics and Communication
Engineering

MSc

BPED, MPED
BA BPED
B.AB.P.ED
NTT

BE

B.AB.Ed
MBA,M.Com
M.Com

MA

MPEd

BSc Nursing
BPED

Msc

MA

Msc

Bsc

Diploma in Montessor
Diploma

B.A
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97 Sharda A Mugali PRT MA

98 Shilpa TGT MCA

99 Shubha Kamath PRT Diploma in Computer
100 Shankarshana TGT BA

101 Kavitha PRT BCom

102 Lakshmi Sudarshan PRT Msc

103 Mrikula Sharma PRT MA

104 Savita Suvarna PRT BBA

105 Shwetha Rao PRT M.Com

106 Tulasi PRT MA

107 Vasanthi PRT MA

108 Vasudha PRT Diploma in Computer
109 Anantha Mahul PRT BA

110 Prathima Bhandary TGT M.A

111 Padmaja Mudhavalapu PRT B.E

112 Sowmya Kiran PRT Bsc

113 Shilpa Sudeep Kulal PRT B.A

114 Shanthi Hiremani PRT M.A

115 Sunil Kulal TGT M.Com

116 Suhaan S Safaliga TGT BCA

117 Jyothi Karunakara Poojary NTT MPPT

118 Priya Salian PRT SSLC

119 Deepashree Udaykumar OTHER BBM

120 Dhayanidhi Rao S OTHER B.com

121 Shishir M K PRT M.A

122 Kratika Poojary NTT M.Com

123 Sumanth Hegde OTHER B.Com

124 Adithi P TGT B.sc

125 Sudhesh OTHER VFX Editing
126 Manjunath Holla OTHER B.Com
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