

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ANANDATHIRTHA VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830768
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45750
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ANANDATHIRTHA VIDYALAYA, KURKAL VILLAGE,UDUPI.P.O KUNJARUGIRI., UDUPI, KARNATAKA - 574105
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr.Geetha Shashidhar Kotian
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc , MA, PGDGC , BEd, Phd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@anandathirhavidyalaya.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9482358995

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/affiliation_letter.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/affiliation_letter.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/trust_registration_certificate.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/trust_registration_certificate.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/certificate_of_land.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/certificate_of_land.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/Trust_Recognition_Certificate.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/Trust_Recognition_Certificate.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/building_safety_certificate.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/building_safety_certificate.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/fire_safety_certificate.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/fire_safety_certificate.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/affiliation_letter.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/affiliation_letter.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/water_health_sanitation_certificate.pdf">https://anandathirhavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/water_health_sanitation_certificate.pdf</a>

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/fee_structure_of_the_school.pdf">https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/fee_structure_of_the_school.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/school_calendar.pdf">https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/school_calendar.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/school_management%20committee.pdf">https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/school_management%20committee.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/ptaa.pdf">https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/ptaa.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/last_three_year_result.pdf">https://anandathirthavidyalaya.com/cbse_madatory_data/last_three_year_result.pdf</a>

#### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr.Geetha Shashidhar Kotian
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	113
	PGT	2
	TGT	71
	PRT	35
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	116	116	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	151473.97
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	46
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://youtu.be/P_Df3MkeL0">https://youtu.be/P_Df3MkeL0</a>

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	GEETHA S KOTIAN	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc., MA, PHd
2	SUNALINI M	TGT	B.A.
3	RAJAVARDHAN SHIRAGAVE	TGT	B.A.
4	DIVYA S UCHIL	TGT	B.A.
5	CHITRAKALA S MOOLYA	PRT	B.A.
6	SANTHOSH KUMAR SHETTY	PET	PUC
7	Asha Achar	TGT	M.Lib.
8	CHITRA ACHARYA	TGT	B.A.
9	BABITHA SHETTY	OTHER	B.A.
10	NATARAJ RAO	OTHER	B.Com
11	Divya Sandeep	PRT	B.A
12	Varija Kumari MP	TGT	MSc
13	Savithri	TGT	B.A
14	Gauthami Shanbhag	TGT	MSc
15	Mamatha	TGT	M.A
16	Vijay.P.Rao	TGT	B.E , M.A
17	Shwetha	PRT	B.Sc
18	Subhashini Acharya	TGT	Mcom
19	Jyothi Korangale	TGT	MSc
20	Jyothi N	PRT	BA, D.ed
21	Jyothi Poojary	PRT	M.A
22	Lakshmiacharthy	PRT	B.A
23	Usha	TGT	B.A
24	Priyanka Rajavardhan Shiragave	TGT	Bsc

25	Shripad B Acharya	TGT	B.A
26	Vidya Kumari	TGT	MA
27	Dinesh N	TGT	B.Com
28	Vijetha KP	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSc
29	Jyothi G	TGT	M.A
30	Vinutha S Rao	TGT	B.A
31	Padmini M	PRT	MSc
32	Naina J Shettigar	TGT	BA
33	Vrinda K Rao	TGT	M.A
34	Gururaja T	TGT	BA
35	Veerendra Ganapati Hegde	TGT	M.A
36	Suma B.N	PRT	M.A
37	Anitha U	PRT	B.A
38	Sachin	PET	BBA
39	Suhasini Shetty	TGT	B.Ed, M.A
40	Ashalatha	NTT	B.A
41	Shodhan L Suvarna	TGT	B.Sc
42	Shwetha Singh	PRT	B.A
43	Vijayalakshmi	PRT	B.Com
44	Jyothi Evelyn Dsouza	PRT	B.A
45	K Madhusudana Bhat	TGT	M.A
46	R Nirupama	TGT	M.Sc
47	Abinethri S	PRT	B.A
48	Yashodha C	NTT	B.A
49	Malathi Acharthi	NTT	B.A
50	Mahalakshmi	NTT	M.A
51	Deepa M Salian	PRT	B.A
52	Geetha Praveen Bhat	NTT	M.S Communication
53	Vanitha Devadiga	PRT	M.A
54	Vinaya C Upadhya	PRT	BSc
55	Supriya R.P	TGT	MBA
56	Sowmya Shenoy	PRT	BSC
57	Poornima	PRT	BA
58	Shruthi Mohan Bhandari	TGT	Msc
59	Prathibha P Shetty	TGT	Bcom
60	Nishmitha	PRT	Diploma in Computer

61	Ashwini Rao	PRT	PUC
62	Mamatha L	TGT	BBA, Ecced, Diploma
63	Shakunthala B	PRT	Msc
64	Nishmitha	PRT	PUC DPPED
65	pavanashree	PRT	BSC, BED
66	Prathima Arun	PRT	BCom, LLB
67	Deepika C Rao	TGT	MA BED
68	Sonia Poojary	NTT	BA diploma in ECCE
69	Ashwitha R Kunder	NTT	Mcom, DCA
70	Asha V	PRT	BSC, BEd
71	Sulatha B Shetty	PRT	BCOM, BED
72	Krithika Shetty	PRT	BSC, BED
73	Laxmi S Kamath	PRT	MCOM, DMED
74	Ashwini Mahesh	PRT	BA, D.ed
75	Varshitha S Acharya	PRT	BCA
76	Pavithra s	TGT	Diploma in Electronics and Communication Engineering
77	Shriraksha Ullal	TGT	MSc
78	Mamatha Shankar	PET	BPED, MPED
79	Durgappa H Karevaddar	PET	BA BPED
80	Kalmeshwar B Saunshi	PET	B. A B. P. ED
81	Shefali rai	NTT	NTT
82	Ravish Acharya	PRT	BE
83	Deepa P Acharya	PRT	B.A B.Ed
84	Sumanth Mayya V	OTHER	MBA,M.Com
85	Saritha.G	OTHER	M.Com
86	Keshava Moorthy Bhat	PRT	MA
87	Adarsh B Shetty	PET	MPEd
88	Supriya H S	OTHER	BSc Nursing
89	Amitha J Kumari	PET	BPED
90	Amrita Chandrakanth Bhandary	TGT	Msc
91	Chaitra	TGT	MA
92	Swathi Kulal	TGT	Msc
93	Pooja	NTT	Bsc
94	Radhika A Poojari	NTT	Diploma in Montessor
95	Shilpa M R	NTT	Diploma
96	Sandhya	PRT	B. A

97	Sharda A Mugali	PRT	MA
98	Shilpa	TGT	MCA
99	Shubha Kamath	PRT	Diploma in Computer
100	Shankarshana	TGT	BA
101	Kavitha	PRT	BCom
102	Lakshmi Sudarshan	PRT	Msc
103	Mrikula Sharma	PRT	MA
104	Savita Suvarna	PRT	BBA
105	Shwetha Rao	PRT	M.Com
106	Tulasi	PRT	MA
107	Vasanthi	PRT	MA
108	Vasudha	PRT	Diploma in Computer
109	Anantha Mahul	PRT	BA
110	Prathima Bhandary	TGT	M.A
111	Padmaja Mudhavalapu	PRT	B.E
112	Sowmya Kiran	PRT	Bsc
113	Shilpa Sudeep Kulal	PRT	B.A
114	Shanthi Hiremani	PRT	M.A
115	Sunil Kulal	TGT	M.Com
116	Suhaan S Safaliga	TGT	BCA
117	Jyothi Karunakara Poojary	NTT	MPPT
118	Priya Salian	PRT	SSLC
119	Deepashree Udaykumar	OTHER	BBM
120	Dhayanidhi Rao S	OTHER	B.com
121	Shishir M K	PRT	M.A
122	Kratika Poojary	NTT	M.Com
123	Sumanth Hegde	OTHER	B.Com
124	Adithi P	TGT	B.sc
125	Sudhesh	OTHER	VFX Editing
126	Manjunath Holla	OTHER	B.Com